
Hooksetters
12/27 Pinnacle

December 27th, 2025

 BN Team Gross Penalties B/F Net Pts Winnings

1 32 Corey Lassiter / Colby Lassiter 17.69 0 4.75 17.69
(5)

200 $1,065.00

2 13 Luke Helms / Kevin Toler 16.75 0 4.88 16.75
(5)

199 $535.00

3 43 Michael Kinard / Aaron Harwood 16.64 0 4.09 16.64
(5)

198 $255.00

4 37 Cody Hoyle / William Ledford 16.06 0 4.16 16.06
(5)

197 $220.00

5 35 Travis Donaldson 15.39 0 0 15.39
(5)

196 $190.00

6 57 Adam Filmore / Chris Carnes 14.9 0 4.06 14.9 (5) 195 $165.00

7 5 Robert Deal / Grayson Helms 14.2 0 4.18 14.2 (5) 194 $160.00

8 73 Mike Stephens 13.61 0 2.93 13.61
(5)

193 $140.00

9 18 Shannon Breeding / Ricky Bomar 13.11 0 4.29 13.11
(5)

192 $0.00

10 30 Scott Beattie / Steve Addington 13.07 0 2.83 13.07
(5)

191 $0.00

11 79 Craig Chambers / Lee Endicott 13 0 3.84 13 (5) 190 $0.00

12 61 Gene Webster 12.84 0 0 12.84
(5)

189 $0.00

13 3 Robby Anderson / Aric Dwyer 12.79 0 4.57 12.79
(5)

188 $0.00

14 24 Chris Curtis / Roy Winkler 12.74 0 3.68 12.74
(5)

187 $0.00

15 44 Zack Absher / Brandon Eggers 12.73 0 0 12.73
(5)

186 $0.00

16 56 Mark Inman 12.53 0 0 12.53
(5)

185 $0.00

17 20 Hayden Foster / Cory Treva 12.15 0 3.57 12.15
(5)

184 $0.00

18 33 Mark Long / Andrew Long 11.91 0 3.78 11.91
(5)

183 $0.00

19 51 E Louthen / M Dellinger 11.7 0 0 11.7 (5) 182 $0.00

20 36 Layton Wayne / joey wayne 11.54 0 0 11.54
(5)

181 $0.00

21 74 Mike Barber / Todd Farris 11.37 0 2.91 11.37
(5)

180 $0.00

22 70 Chuck Douthit / Chase Douthit 11.36 0 0 11.36
(5)

179 $0.00

23 6 Jeremy Bowlin / Christian Childress 11.22 0 0 11.22
(5)

178 $0.00

24 40 Jeremy Nelson / Tyler Nelson 11.15 0 0 11.15
(5)

177 $0.00

25 38 Ryan Hill (Hooksetters) / Chris Kinney 11.14 0 4.05 11.14
(5)

176 $0.00

26 11 Mark Green / Derick Livingston 11.01 0 3.67 11.01 175 $0.00



 BN Team Gross Penalties B/F Net Pts Winnings

(5)

27 25 Chris Leonard / Dahlen Leonard 10.77 0 3.51 10.77
(5)

174 $0.00

28 2 Lance Eckford / Kevin Thomas 10.5 0 2.76 10.5 (5) 173 $0.00

29 64 Conner Harris / Hunter Harris 10.31 0 2.38 10.31
(5)

172 $0.00

30 71 Jason Lowman / Heath Settle 10.1 0 4.25 10.1 (5) 171 $0.00

31 10 Thomas Johnson / Rayvon Davis 10.09 0 0 10.09
(5)

170 $0.00

32 16 Robert Thompson / Rick Eller 9.87 0 2.29 9.87 (5) 169 $0.00

33 53 Derek Fearheiley / Andrew Fearheiley 9.8 0 0 9.8 (5) 168 $0.00

34 75 Anthony Burton / James Burton 9.75 0 0 9.75 (5) 167 $0.00

35 49 Norm Lowe / Cole Huskins (Nathan ewing - Sub) 9.74 0 0 9.74 (5) 166 $0.00

36 66 Christian Johnson / Matthew Borkowski 9.71 0 3.23 9.71 (5) 165 $0.00

37 46 Robert Burris 9.57 0 0 9.57 (5) 164 $0.00

38 17 Chris Goodwin / Brian Morgan 9.54 0 0 9.54 (5) 163 $0.00

39 7 Kevin Helms (Dirty South) / Tim Teague 9.45 0 0 9.45 (5) 162 $0.00

40 47 Jackson Plyler / C Hall 9.06 0 0 9.06 (5) 161 $0.00

41 9 David Beard / Kenny Beard 8.91 0 0 8.91 (5) 160 $0.00

42 52 Zac Smith / Don Poteat 8.42 0 0 8.42 (5) 159 $0.00

43 69 Kam Sessions (Riley’s catch) 8.13 0 2.46 8.13 (5) 158 $0.00

44 28 Carson Hinson 6.89 0 0 6.89 (5) 157 $0.00

45 1 Peter Shumaker (Hook setters) / Lyndon Gaddy 6.32 0 0 6.32 (5) 156 $0.00

46 12 Patrick Marshell / Patrick Marshall 5.73 0 1.34 5.73 (4) 155 $0.00

47 8 Dale Phillips 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 14 Mark Morrison / Rodney Lambert (Derek Cummings -
Sub)

0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 15 Matt Talbert / Jeremy Talbert 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 19 Jerry Ramsey / Patrick Marshell 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 21 David Hilderbran / Doug Punch 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 22 Mike Gittings / mike Gittings jr 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 23 Tim Pelphrey / Nathan Flowers 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 26 Curtis Pardue / Jesse Watts 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 27 R Hoyle / Jason Dehart 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 29 Mike Byrum / Guy biggerstaff 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 31 Kenny Seagle 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 34 Zac Ridenhour 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 39 Matt Rinck 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 41 Jose Hennquee Sorto 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 42 Hunter Carpenter / Brad Sanders 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 45 Tanner Fletcher / Allen Fletcher 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 48 Justin Stamm / Keith Thompson 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 50 Randy Coleman 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 54 Kyle Ferguson / Ken Tackett 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 55 James Wilson / Coty Barlowe 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 58 Ethan Hospedales / Elliott Clay 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 59 Carson Orellana 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00
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47 60 L Fleeman / Greg Pope 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 62 Andy Liwush / Anthony Tsiolkas 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 63 Terry Wike 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 65 Jason Smith 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 67 Mark Murphy / Jonathan Foster 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 68 Travis Absher / Keith Garrett 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 72 Dakota Dennis / B Huffman 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 76 Zach Pringle / Adam Parker 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 77 Mike Fox / Bryan LeFever 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

47 78 Kaden Buchmann / Chase Wodzinski 0 0 0 0 154 $0.00

Quick Info Stats

Teams Fished: 78 Hours Fished: 8

Total Fish Weighed: 229 Average Fish Weight: 2.29

Total Fish Released: 229 (100%) Average Fish/Team: 2.94

Total Fish Weight: 525.26 Average Weight/Team: 6.73

Total Limits: 45 Total Zeros: 32

Smallmouth Bass Caught: 0 Spotted Bass Caught: 0

Largemouth Bass  Caught: 0


